

George Latimer County Executive

Office of the County Attorney

John M. Nonna County Attorney September 21, 2022

Sunday Vanderberg Clerk of the Board of Legislators County of Westchester 800 Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Re: Notice of commencement of litigation pursuant to the Westchester County Fair Housing Law

Dear Ms. Vanderberg:

This letter is to advise you that the Westchester County Attorney's Office has initiated a federal lawsuit on behalf of the Westchester County Fair Housing Board against the following defendants: 230 GARTH ROAD OWNERS, INC.; 230 GARTH ROAD OWNERS, INC, Board of Directors; Stillman Management Realty Corp. f/k/a Stillman Management, Inc.; Damodar Gujarati; Brenda Hundley; Loretta Iandoli; Mario Vukel. This lawsuit was initiated pursuant to the authority found under the Westchester County Fair Housing Law section 700.29(A)(2).

The County Attorney's Office is providing this notice of commencement pursuant to the requirement also found in the Westchester County Fair Housing Law section 700.29(A)(2).

Telephone: (914)995-2660

Respectfully submitted,

David Polizzi

Senior Assistant County Attorney